

Astor Galleríes

FINE ART, JEWELRY, ANTIQUES & COLLECTIBLES ESTATES APPRAISED & LIQUIDATED



www.astorgalleries.com

Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Antique Appraisal Day to Benefit the Brewster Elks' Local Charities November 19, 2022, in Brewster, NY

BREWSTER, NY, September 28, 2022—Astor Galleries announced the next Antiques Appraisal Day to benefit the Brewster Elks' local charities. Astor Galleries' team of experts will appraise all types of antiques, collectibles and vintage items on Saturday, November 19, 2022, from 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. at the Brewster Elks Lodge in Brewster, NY.

Stephen Cardile, director of acquisitions and founder of Astor Galleries said, "We are happy to return and support the Brewster Elks' local charities." He added, "Astor Galleries presents Antique Appraisal Days to benefit local organizations and it is our way of giving back to community."

No appointments necessary, guests will be seen on a first come, first serve basis. Items will be appraised for just \$10 each, or \$25 for 3 items, with a limit of 6 items. Guests are welcome to socialize, get a refreshment, or lunch while waiting to see an appraiser. The Elks will be selling food and drinks, and prizes will be raffled off throughout the event.

Astor Galleries will also be accepting qualified consignments, plus, gold, silver, jewelry, and coins will be purchased. House calls are available for qualified customers by appointment.

Health & Safety

Guests that are experiencing symptoms of Covid, or have been exposed to someone with Covid, are asked to stay home. Virtual appraisals will be available for those who cannot attend. Ticket holders who have longer wait times may leave the lodge and return when their number is expected to be called.

About Astor Galleries

Astor Galleries mission is to assist individuals who are looking to liquidate personal property by providing them with honest evaluations, as well as reliable and compassionate service, enabling clients to get a fair price for those items. Specializing in fine art, jewelry, antiques and collectibles over the past forty years, Astor Galleries

has developed an extensive global network of interior decorators and private collectors enabling clients to realize record-breaking prices for those types of items. For more information visit <u>www.astorgalleries.com</u>, or on Facebook, Instagram, YouTube and Pinterest.

About The Brewster Elks

The Elks mission is to inculcate the principles of Charity, Justice, Brotherly Love and Fidelity; to recognize a belief in God; to promote the welfare and enhance the happiness of its Members; to quicken the spirit of American patriotism; to cultivate good fellowship; to perpetuate itself as a fraternal organization, and to provide for its government, the Benevolent and Protective Order of Elks of the United States of America will serve the people and communities through benevolent programs, demonstrating that Elks Care and Elks Share. The Brewster Lodge supports The Hudson Valley Cerebral Palsy Association of Putnam and Southern Dutchess Counties, and The Home Service Program serving adults and children with disabilities, as well as contributing to many local causes in the Brewster area. The Elks have a generous charitable foundation that each year gives millions in scholarships, an inspiration to youth, a friend to veterans and more.

Media Contact:

Brian Zignego Director, Public Relations & Events Astor Galleries 914-810-4066 brian@astorgalleries.com